
Vermont Wagyu 

Production Sale  

August 18th, 2018 

Springfield, Vermont 

 

Auctioneer: C.D. “Butch” Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

Bulls            $19,000.00 

Females   $6,209.00 

Pregnancies  $9,266.00 

Pick of the Calf Crop $9,750.00 

TOPS: 

Bulls: 

Lot 16: VT F09, 04/22/2018 sired TF YASUTANI 1012; $40,000 to Bowman Farms, Roaring River, NC. 

Lot 4: VT YASUZURU DOI, 07/19/2010 sired by ITOZURU DOI; $13,000 to William Neal, Seymour, MO. 

Females: 

Lot 5: VT MS YASUNAKITA X06, 07/14/2010 sired by CHR YASUFUKU 246T; $16,000 to Alexandre 

Vincent, Acton Vale, QC, Canada. 

Lot 18: VT MS BEISANTAYASU B17, 07/11/2014 sired by WORLD K’S BEIJIROU; $13,000 to Hugh Geiger, 

Boston, MA. 

Lot 38: VT MS KIKUNAHANA W02, 06/29/2009 sired by TF TERUTANI; $11,000 to Bowman Farms, 

Roaring River, NC. 

Lot 3B: CHR MS ITOZURU 379, 08/13/2008 sired by ITOZURU DOI; $9250 to G$, Tuttle, OK. 

Lot 51: YOJIMBO 303A, 09/06/2013 sired by HIRASHIGETAYASU J2351; $9,000 to Alexandre Vincent, 

Acton Vale, QC, Canada. 



Lot 55: VT MS ITOMORI E13, 06/04/2017 sired by EF ITOMICHIKAN; $8,250 to Brian Parker, Jupiter, FL. 

Lot 40: BAR R E16, 06/16/2016 sired by WORLD K’S HARUKI 2; $8,000 to Colleen Cutting, Oneonta, NY. 

Pregnancy: 

Lot 23: Kotofuku X Zen 10 MS Yousuenami 363C Pregnancy; $7,800 to Brian Parker, Jupiter, FL. 

Lot 1: Sanjiro 3 X CHR MS Itozuru Doi 367 Pregnancy; $6,500 to Bowman Farms, Roaring River, NC. 

Pick of the Calf Crop: 

Lot 2: Pick of the 2018 Calf Crop, $9,750 to Brian Parker, Jupiter, FL. 

Beautiful Vermont was the setting for the 2018 Vermont Wagyu Production Sale. Vermont Wagyu at 

Spring Rock farm was dressed for the occasion with the most lovely blooms and enchanting views. The 

auction was held at a historic hotel nearby where the room was packed with over 100 people from 

across the country. Along with the 100+ people in attendance, the sale also had over 100 viewers online. 

In the end, the sale made history selling the highest fullblood Wagyu bull to date in a public auction and 

animals sold to 12 different states, including Canada and South Africa.  

 

 

 

 

 

 


